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NO COF REGION 
(States) 

No. OF COF 
REPS 

SITTING REGIONAL  
REPRESENTATIVE 
New Reps in 2013 
New Reps in 2014 
New Reps in 2015 
New Deputy/State Reps 2014-15 

TERM 
ENDING 
DEC 31 
of year 
noted  

EMAIL 
Updated 8-18-2014 

1 California 
(CA) 

4 Kent Mather 
Michael Hricak 
Susan Olroyd 
Jeffrey Gill 
David Brottman, Deputy, SoCal 

2014 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 

kentmather@mac.com 
mh@mha-architects.com 
susan.oldroyd.faia@gmail.com 
jgill@aiaoc.org 
sunset100@verizon.net 

2 Central States  
(IA, KS, MO, NE, 
OK) 

2 Melinda Pearson 
Jeffrey Anderzhon 

2016 
2015 

melinda.pearson@unmc.edu 
  jeffa@crepidoma.com 

3 Florida/Caribbean 
(FL, PR, VI) 

2 Miguel Rodriguez 
Michael Lingerfelt 

2015 
2016 

miker@rodriguezarchitects.com 
mlingerfelt@lingerfelt-int.com 

4 Gulf States  
(AL, AR, LA, MS, 
TN) 

2 Terry Rasco 
Ron Blitch 

2014 
2016 

htrfaia@gmail.com 
ronblitch@msn.com 

5 Illinois  (IL) 2 Walter Hainsfurther 
Laura Fisher 

2014 
2015 

whainsfurther@kurtzarch.com 
lafisher@rcn.com 

6 Michigan  (MI) 1 Victor Saroki 2015 vsaroki@victorsaroki.com 

7 Middle Atlantic  
(DC, DE, MD) 

2 David Metzger 
Janet White 

2014 
2015 

metzgercd@comcast.net 
white88white@aol.com 

8 New England  
(CT, MA, ME, NH, 
RI, VT) 

2 Peter Kuttner 
Richard Quinn 

2015 
2016 

pkuttner@c7a.com 
rwquinn@cox.net 

9 New Jersey  (NJ) 1 Allen Kehrt 2015 akehrt@kssarchitects.com 
10 New York (NY) 3 Delaine Jones 

Martin J. Harms 
John Sullivan 

2015 
2014 
2016 

jdelainej@verizon.net 
mharms2@mac.com 
johns@sullivanarch.com 

11 North Central  
(MN, ND, SD, WI) 

2 Linda McCracken-Hunt 
Jim Shields 

2016 
2015 

lindamh@studiofivearch.com 
JShields@hga.com 

12 Northwest/Pacific  
(AK, GU, HI, ID, MT, 
OR, WA) 

2 Daniel Chun 
Butch Reifert 
Randy Hafer, Deputy 

2015 
2016 
2017 

dan@hawaiianarchitects.com 
BReifert@mahlum.com 
rhafer@highplainsarchitects.com 

13 Ohio Valley   (IN, 
KY, OH) 

2 Sheila Snider 
John Senhauser 
Judson Kline 

2015 
2014 
2017 

skrsnider@aol.com 
Senhauser@fuse.net 
judkline@aol.com 

14 Pennsylvania  (PA) 1 Michael Prifti 2014 mlp@blta.com 
15 South Atlantic 

(GA, NC, SC) 
2 Lynn Craig 

James Fausett 
Cheryl Walker, Deputy 
Ivenue Love-Stanley, Deputy 

2015 
2015 
2017 
2017 

clynn@clemson.edu 
jgfausett@bellsouth.net 
cwalker@gantthuberman.com 
ILove-Stanley@stanleylove-stanleypc.com 

16 Texas  (TX) 3 Dennis Stacy 
Matt Morris 
Cynthia Walston 

2014 
2015 
2016 

dstacyarch@aol.com 
mmorris@lakeflato.com 
CWalston@fkp.com 

17 Virginias  (VA, WV) 1 Baird Smith 2014 bsmith@quinnevans.com 

18 Western Mountain  
(AZ, CO, NM, NV, 
UT, WY) 

2 Roger Schluntz 
Larry Enyart 
Terry Brown, NM 
Douglas B. Sydnor, AZ   
Philip Gerou, CO 
Steve Loos, CO 
Marvin Sparn, CO 
Bradley Schulz, NV 
Michael Stransky, UT 
Fred Hynek, WY 

2014 
2015 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 

schluntz@unm.edu 
lenyart@lea-architects.com 
tblazestar@aol.com 
Doug_Sydnor@gensler.com 
phil@gerou.net 
stephen_loos@netzero.com 
msparn@msn.com 
brad@bwaltd.com 
mstransky@gsbsarchitects.com 
 fjharch@msn.com 

19 Outside of the USA 1 Michael Lischer 2015 ml@sportconcepts.net 

mailto:susan.oldroyd.faia@gmail.com
mailto:jgill@aiaoc.org
mailto:sunset100@verizon.net
mailto:melinda.pearson@unmc.edu
mailto:miker@rodriguezarchitects.com
mailto:htrfaia@gmail.com
mailto:lafisher@rcn.com
mailto:vsaroki@victorsaroki.com
mailto:metzgercd@comcast.net
mailto:white88white@aol.com
mailto:pkuttner@c7a.com
mailto:rwquinn@cox.net
mailto:jdelainej@verizon.net
mailto:mharms2@mac.com
mailto:johns@sullivanarch.com
mailto:lindamh@studiofivearch.com
mailto:JShields@hga.com
mailto:dan@hawaiianarchitects.com
mailto:BReifert@mahlum.com
mailto:rhafer@highplainsarchitects.com
mailto:Senhauser@fuse.net
mailto:judkline@aol.com
mailto:mlp@blta.com
mailto:jgfausett@bellsouth.net
mailto:cwalker@gantthuberman.com
mailto:ILove-Stanley@stanleylove-stanleypc.com
mailto:dstacyarch@aol.com
mailto:CWalston@fkp.com
mailto:bsmith@quinnevans.com
mailto:schluntz@unm.edu
mailto:lenyart@lea-architects.com
mailto:tblazestar@aol.com
mailto:Doug_Sydnor@gensler.com
mailto:phil@gerou.net
mailto:stephen_loos@netzero.com
mailto:msparn@msn.com
mailto:brad@bwaltd.com
mailto:mstransky@gsbsarchitects.com
mailto:fjharch@msn.com
mailto:ml@sportconcepts.net

	JAN 2014 – DEC 2016 COF Regional Reps and E-Mail Addresses

